
BNP Paribas Open
INDIAN WELLS, USA

March 8-19 2023 | $ 8,800,000 | Hard, Plexipave

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW
1 GALFI, Dalma HUN

KONJUH, Ana CRO

SWAN, Katie GBR

17 JEANJEAN, Leolia FRA

2 BUCSA, Cristina ESP

ANDREEVA, Erika
RUSE, Elena-Gabriela ROU

19 MARTINCOVA, Tereza CZE

3 GRACHEVA, Varvara
WC MARCINKO, Petra CRO

BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina ESP

15 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

4 MASAROVA, Rebeka ESP

BJORKLUND, Mirjam SWE

WC HOVDE, Liv USA

21 JANI, Reka-Luca HUN

5 GOLUBIC, Viktorija SUI

DANILOVIC, Olga SRB

JUVAN, Kaja SLO

22 STEFANINI, Lucrezia ITA

6 SHNAIDER, Diana
RUS, Arantxa NED

IN-ALBON, Ylena SUI

14 ERRANI, Sara ITA

7 BONAVENTURE, Ysaline BEL

KUZMOVA, Viktoria SVK

ZAVATSKA, Katarina UKR

23 LYS, Eva GER

8 RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
HIBINO, Nao JPN

BURRAGE, Jodie GBR

20 BIRRELL, Kimberly AUS

9 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR

TOWNSEND, Taylor USA

BOULTER, Katie GBR

18 PARRY, Diane FRA

10 PETERSON, Rebecca SWE

WALTERT, Simona SUI

WC DOLEHIDE, Caroline USA

16 DART, Harriet GBR

11 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

WC YAKOFF, Stephanie USA

VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA

24 SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

12 PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

WC KRUEGER, Ashlyn USA

WC MONTGOMERY, Robin USA

13 FRECH, Magdalena POL

D. Galfi 
63 62
K. Swan
62 61
C. Bucsa 
63 75
E. Ruse
61 64
V. Gracheva 
76(2) 64
A. Friedsam 
61 60
R. Masarova 
63 75
L. Hovde
63 62
O. Danilovic
75 16 64
K. Juvan
76(6) 26 61
A. Rus
76(0) 57 60
S. Errani 
64 62
Y. Bonaventure 
76(4) 63
E. Lys 
62 76(2)
N. Hibino
46 63 75
K. Birrell 
62 64
L. Tsurenko 
67(5) 61 61
K. Boulter
64 62
R. Peterson 
63 61
C. Dolehide
61 62
A. K. Schmiedlova 
61 60
L. Siegemund 
76(3) 63
A. Krueger
64 64
M. Frech 
76(4) 63

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

K. Swan
64 76(6)

C. Bucsa 
76(3) 64

V. Gracheva 
76(5) 67(6) 64

R. Masarova 
62 62

O. Danilovic
76(8) 57 63

A. Rus
76(1) 63

Y. Bonaventure 
64 76(4)

K. Birrell 
61 26 63

L. Tsurenko 
63 67(4) 64

R. Peterson 
75 76(2)

L. Siegemund 
64 46 62

A. Krueger
62 60

Q1
$ 5,150 2 pt

Q2
$ 9,440 20 pt

Qualifier
$ 0 30 pt
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WTA Supervisor
M. Alves, K. Cramer, D. Kelso, R.
Ranieri

RELEASED
7 Mar 2023 7:19 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. GALFI, Dalma 83
2. BUCSA, Cristina 86
3. GRACHEVA, Varvara 88
4. MASAROVA, Rebeka 90
5. GOLUBIC, Viktorija 93
6. SHNAIDER, Diana 94
7. BONAVENTURE, Ysaline 96
8. RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla 97
9. TSURENKO, Lesia 98

10. PETERSON, Rebecca 99
11. SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina 100
12. PIGOSSI, Laura 102

  PLAYER RANK

13. FRECH, Magdalena 105
14. ERRANI, Sara 107
15. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena 108
16. DART, Harriet 110
17. JEANJEAN, Leolia 112
18. PARRY, Diane 113
19. MARTINCOVA, Tereza 114
20. BIRRELL, Kimberly 116
21. JANI, Reka-Luca 117
22. STEFANINI, Lucrezia 120
23. LYS, Eva 121
24. SIEGEMUND, Laura 122

Withdrawals Retirements


